

Serial No.212
Regular cause list

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

...

WP(C) 227/2026 CM(557/2026)

RATHER YAWER MOHAMMAD

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
None.

Versus

MANAGING DIRECTOR /CEO JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK LTD AND OTHERS

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
Ms. Shagufta, Advocate vice Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI for R5
Mr. Suhail Ishtiyag, Advocate for R1 to R4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE
ORDER
01.04.2026

Learned counsels appearing for the respondents seek and are granted last and final opportunity of four weeks for filing reply/response with copy in advance to the counsel for the otherside.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondents 1 to 4 states that the petitioner herein has already preferred a writ petition WP(C) No. 2869/2025 which is pending disposal before this Court seeking similar relief as has been sought in the instant writ petition.

Registry is directed to list the instant petition along with WP(C) No. 2869/2025 on 06.04.2026

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Srinagar
01.04.2026
"Shaista"