

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(2175/2026) IN
WP(C) 227/2026 CM(557/2026)
c/w i) WP(C) 2869/2025 CM(1813/2026) CM(7575/2025)

Rather Yawer Mohammad

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Bhat Khursheed, Advocate vice
Mr. Irshad Rashid, Advocate.

V/s

Managing Director / CEO Jammu & Kashmir Bank Ltd. and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through:-

Ms. Yasmeen Jan, Advocate vice
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

22.04.2026

CM No. 2175/2026 in WP (C) No. 227/2026:-

This application is filed on behalf of the applicant/petitioner seeking permission of this Court to withdraw the main petition, being WP(C) No. 227/2026.

For the reasons assigned in the application and submission urged at the Bar, the application is **allowed** and WP(C) No. 227/2026 is **dismissed** as withdrawn, along with the connected application(s).

Interim direction(s), if any, shall stand vacated.

Application, is thus, **disposed** of.

WP(C) No. 2869/2025:-

This writ petition is ordered to be segregated and listed on the already appointed date, i.e., **6th of June, 2026**.

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

April 22nd, 2026
"Shoaib Javid"